
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - North East - 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 95 Isobel Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth High School 0:33.33 1067 2 3:44.85 1093 1 2160
2 110 Hannah Kitchener Westgarth Primary School 0:36.98 1031 5 3:58.17 1012 2 2043
3 96 Harmonie Waterman Holmfirth High School 0:32.89 1072 1 4:08.04 952 6 2024
4 478 Alice Tunicliffe Holmfirth High School 0:34.43 1056 3 4:08.10 952 7 2008
5 467 Jessica Lewington Wetherby School 0:35.50 1046 4 4:18.51 889 8 1935
6 97 Eve McArthur Leeds Girls High School 0:38.43 1016 7 4:20.47 880 10 1896
7 82 Isabel Pearse Belmont Primary School 0:48.53 915 23 4:06.10 964 4 1879
8 89 Eleanor Watson Cundall Manor School 0:40.61 994 10 4:19.57 883 9 1877
9 466 Jennifer Legg Wetherby School 0:37.64 1024 6 4:31.05 814 16 1838

10 85 Hannah Weightman Brigg Prep School 0:55.51 845 27 4:03.10 982 3 1827
11 98 Georgina Brian Rishworth School 0:54.24 858 26 4:07.31 958 5 1816
12 102 Chloe Burdass St Olaves School 0:42.90 972 13 4:27.01 838 11 1810
13 87 Olivia Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:45.08 950 18 4:27.06 838 12 1788
14 86 Harriet Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:45.69 944 20 4:28.34 832 15 1776
15 109 Georgiana Woodcock The Mount School, York 0:48.09 920 22 4:27.54 835 14 1755
16 84 Olivia Sowerby Brigg Prep School 0:45.88 942 21 4:32.13 808 17 1750
17 100 Tasasin Etchells Rishworth School 0:43.11 969 14 4:37.49 778 18 1747
18 90 Natalie Nelson Driffield School 0:41.39 987 12 4:40.73 757 20 1744
19 103 Kiera Barnard St Olaves School 0:41.10 989 11 4:41.12 754 21 1743
20 91 Beth Oakley Driffield School 0:40.35 997 8 4:44.30 736 23 1733
21 107 Hannah Brown The Mount School, York 0:50.60 894 24 4:27.30 838 13 1732
22 101 Sophie Blackburn St Olaves School 0:40.60 994 9 4:44.09 736 22 1730
23 105 Helana Crossland The Mount School, York 0:43.75 963 17 4:46.94 721 24 1684
24 106 Hannah Houston The Mount School, York 0:50.79 893 25 4:38.22 772 19 1665
25 104 Sophie Sugden The Mount School, York 0:43.69 964 16 4:51.08 694 25 1658
26 468 Katherine McGolbin Wetherby School 0:45.14 949 19 5:06.90 601 26 1550
27 108 Rachel Simpson The Mount School, York 0:43.43 966 15 7:29.66 0 27 966

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - North East - 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

95 Isobel Dewar-Fowler Holmfirth High School 0:33.33 1067 3:44.85 1093 2160
1 96 Harmonie Waterman Holmfirth High School 0:32.89 1072 4:08.04 952 2024 6192

478 Alice Tunicliffe Holmfirth High School 0:34.43 1056 4:08.10 952 2008
89 Eleanor Watson Cundall Manor School 0:40.61 994 4:19.57 883 1877

2 87 Olivia Longstaff Cundall Manor School 0:45.08 950 4:27.06 838 1788 5441
86 Harriet Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:45.69 944 4:28.34 832 1776

467 Jessica Lewington Wetherby School 0:35.50 1046 4:18.51 889 1935
3 466 Jennifer Legg Wetherby School 0:37.64 1024 4:31.05 814 1838 5323

468 Katherine McGolbin Wetherby School 0:45.14 949 5:06.90 601 1550
102 Chloe Burdass St Olaves School 0:42.90 972 4:27.01 838 1810

4 103 Kiera Barnard St Olaves School 0:41.10 989 4:41.12 754 1743 5283
101 Sophie Blackburn St Olaves School 0:40.60 994 4:44.09 736 1730
109 Georgiana Woodcock The Mount School, York 0:48.09 920 4:27.54 835 1755

5 107 Hannah Brown The Mount School, York 0:50.60 894 4:27.30 838 1732 5171
105 Helana Crossland The Mount School, York 0:43.75 963 4:46.94 721 1684
106 Hannah Houston The Mount School, York 0:50.79 893 4:38.22 772 1665

6 104 Sophie Sugden The Mount School, York 0:43.69 964 4:51.08 694 1658 4289
108 Rachel Simpson The Mount School, York 0:43.43 966 7:29.66 0 966

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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